



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10992 of 2025

Brijendra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Prabhakar Dwivedi, Santosh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Rajeev Kumar

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Counter affidavit filed by learned AGA is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

It has been pointed out that record of trial Court has been received in Criminal Appeal No.3949 of 2025.

Put up this case as fresh, on 27.01.2026 along with record of trial Court.

January 14, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)